

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRA No. 5/1996
IA No. 90/1996
c/w
CONF No. 17/1996
CONF No. 11/2011
CRA No. 36/2011
IA No. 3/2016, 1/2015, 2/2015, 2/2016,
99/2012

Karnail Singh and others

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate
Mr. Ankit Dogra, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
16.10.2025

Heard in part.

List for continuation on **17.10.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
16.10.2025
Rahul